
Pontarddulais  Ward  Expenditure  2022-2027

Philip Downing

Income £50,000.00 Total Budget 

Donation £25,000.00 £75,000.00

Scheme Ref Number Date Requested Estimate/Cost   
Total Balance Available to 
Date Project Description

FM0693 03/08/2022 £1,360.00 £48,640.00 Payment to Pontarddulais Town Council for hanging baskets 50/50 with Cllr Kevin Griffiths 

CB0.1250 22/09/2022 £478.50 £48,161.50 Planting of Daffodil Bulbs Vaious Site 50/50 with Cllr Kevin Giffiths 
CB0.1302 01/12/2022 £1,084.54 £47,076.96 Signage & Parking Restrictions on St Teilo Rd 50/50 with Cllr Kevin Griffiths 
FM0740 01/12/2022 £3,105.00 £43,971.96 Payment to Fresh Creative for Murals 50/50 with Cllr Kevin Griffiths 

FM0746 15/12/2022 £2,500.00 £41,471.96 Payment to Pontarddulais Comp for repairs sports hall 50/50 Cllr Kevin Griffiths 

FM0754 23/01/2023 £250.00 £41,221.96 Payment for Warm Hub Bont Elim Community Church 50/50 Cllr Kevin Griffiths 

FM0786 16/05/2023 £2,500.00 £38,721.96 Payment to Pontaddulais town Council to assist with street Cleaning 50/50 Cllr Kevin Griffiths 

CB0.1407 30/08/2023 £265.00 £38,456.96 Daffodil Planting various sites 

FM0842 06/11/2023 £250.00 £38,206.96 Purchase & install Fire proof cutains for Garnwllt Welfare Association 50/50 Kevin Griffiths 

CB0.1444 13/11/2023 £2,150.00 £36,056.96 repairing school yard in Pontarddulais Primary School 50/50 with Cllr Kevin Griffiths 

FM0854 29/11/2023 £1,500.00 £34,556.96 Payment to Ponatddulais Town Council for hanging baskets 50/50 with Cllr Kevin Griffiths

CB0.1451 06/12/2023 £195.00 £34,361.96 Clearing of fly tipping in Cambrian Place Car park 50/50 with Cllr Kevin Griffiths 

FM0858 07/12/2023 £2,000.00 £32,361.96 Payment for Exta CCTV at Pontarddulais Comp 50/50 With Cllr Kevin Griffiths 

CB0.1460 29/01/2024 £485.00 £31,876.96 Bin Installation on Pentre Rd 50/50 with Cllr Kevin Griffiths & Gorseinon Ward

FM0874 30/01/2024 £250.00 £31,626.96 Payment to Pontarddulais Cricket Club for repairs after break in 50/50 with Cllr Kevin Griffiths 

Journal 14/02/2024 £6.00 £31,620.96 Payment for search Land Registry

FM0895 24/04/2024 £1,000.00 £30,620.96 Payment for a TV & Sensory Area to the Hollies 50/50 with Cllr Kevin Griffiths 

FM0904 03/06/2024 £350.00 £30,270.96 Payment towards External Workshop Star Dance 50/50 with Clle Kevin Griffiths

CB0.1533 11/07/2024 £6,650.00 £23,620.96 Supply & Erect a shed in the grounds of the Hollies 50/50 with Cllr Kevin Griffiths 

CB0.1556 02/09/2024 £275.00 £23,345.96 Daffodil Planting various sites 2024

FM0925 30/09/2024 £4,000.00 £19,345.96 Payment tp Pontarddulais Town Council for Street Cleaner & Hanging Baskets 50/50 with Kevin Griffiths 

CB0.1577 01/10/2024 £1,572.41 £17,773.55 Signing & Lining of James St/Alltiago Rd & Gwynfryn Rd 50/50  with Kevin Griffiths 

FM0926 08/10/2024 £250.00 £17,523.55 Friends of Coed Bach Park for Improvements 50/50 with Kevin Griffiths

FM0932 28/10/2024 £500.00 £17,023.55 Payment to Pontarddulais Primary School for Assisting Childrens Safety o/s school 50/50 Kevin Griffiths 

Donation £25,000.00

FM0673 24/05/2022 £100.00 £24,900.00 Donation to the Hollies Nursing Home for the Queen's Jubilee 

FM0684 28/06/2022 £500.00 £24,400.00 Donation to Robert Davies Court for alterations to their day room 50/50 with Cllr Kevin Griffiths 

FM0702 19/08/2022 £400.00 £24,000.00 Donation to dance classes in the Bont Elim Church 50/50 with Cllr Kevin Griffiths 

FM0719 12/10/2022 £200.00 £23,800.00 Donation to the Vision Impaired West Glamorgan 

FM0726 28/10/2022 £160.00 £23,640.00 Donation to The Sharing Table for Xmas Hampers 

FM0728 07/11/2022 £700.00 £22,940.00 Donation for Pontarddulais Area Food Bank & Pontarddulais Car Share 50/50 with Cllr Griffiths 

FM0794 13/06/2023 £150.00 £22,790.00 Donation to Robert Davies Court for a  day trip  50/50 with Cllr Kevin Griffiths 

FM0804 17/07/2023 £200.00 £22,590.00 Donation to Vision Impaired & Star Dance Community Group

FM0814 23/08/2023 £1,000.00 £21,590.00 Donation to The Ivy's towards start up for Men's/Women Shed 50/50 Cllr Kevin Griffiths 

FM0845 13/11/2023 £500.00 £21,090.00 Donation to Pontarddulais Food Bank for Vouchers for Childerns Xmas 50/50 Kevin Griffiths 

FM0864 02/01/2024 £100.00 £20,990.00 Donation to Pontarddulais Town Fc towards stolen Hampers 50/50 Kevin Griffiths 

FM0865 04/01/2024 £125.00 £20,865.00 Donation to Welsh Freestyle Kickboxing club for Equip 50/50 Kevin Griffiths 

FM0876 01/02/2024 £1,000.00 £19,865.00 Donation to Pontarddulais Football Club for repairs to the pitch 

FM0879 13/02/2024 £500.00 £19,365.00 Donation to Pontarddulais RFC Towards Club House roof repairs 50/50 Kevin Griffiths 

FM0907 19/06/2024 £240.00 £19,125.00 Donation to Cwrt Community to buy Equipment 50/50 Kevin Griffiths 

FM0911 17/07/2024 £100.00 £19,025.00 Donation to Star Dance Summer Camp 50/50 Kevin Griffiths 

FM0925 30/09/2024 £350.00 £18,675.00 Donation to Age Concern for Support OAP & Bont Elim Lighthouse for Christmas Lunch Turky 50/50 Kevin Griffiths 

FM0930 22/10/2024 £650.00 £18,025.00 Donation to Garnswllt Hall Committee for Halloween & Xmas, Pontarddulais Food Bank for Vouchers for Childrens Xmas 24 50/50 Kevin Griffiths 

FM0942 21/11/2024 £100.00 £17,925.00 Donation to The Sharing Table for Xmas Hampers 

Kevin Griffiths 

Income £50,000.00 Total Budget 

Donation £25,000.00 £75,000.00

Scheme Ref Number Date Requested Estimate/Cost   
Total Balance Available to 
Date Project Description

FM0693 03/08/2022 £1,360.00 £48,640.00 payment to Pontarddulais Town Council for hanging baskets 50/50 with Cllr Phil Downing 

CB0.1250 22/09/2022 £478.50 £48,161.50 Planting of Daffodil Bulbs Various Sites 50/50 with Cllr Phil Downing 

CB0.1302 01/12/2022 £1,084.54 £47,076.96 Signage & Parking Restrictions on St Teilo Rd 50/50 with Cllr Phil Downing 

FM0740 01/12/2022 £3,105.00 £43,971.96 Payment to Fresh Creative for Murals 50/50 with Cllr Phil Downing 

FM0746 15/12/2022 £2,500.00 £41,471.96 Payment to Pontarddulais Comp for repairs sports hall 50/50 Cllr Phil Downing 

FM0749 11/01/2023 £280.00 £41,191.96 Payment for new mats to Welsh Pythons Free Style Kick Boxing Club 

FM0754 23/01/2023 £250.00 £40,941.96 Payment for Warm Hub Bont Elim Community Church 50/50 Cllr Phil Downing 

FM0786 16/05/2023 £2,500.00 £38,441.96 Payment to Pontaddulais town Council to assist with street Cleaning 50/50 Cllr Phil Downing 

CB0.1407 30/08/2023 £265.00 £38,176.96 Daffodil Planting various sites 

FM0842 06/11/2023 £250.00 £37,926.96 Purchase & install Fire proof cutains for Garnwllt Welfare Association 50/50 Cllr Phil Downing 

CB0.1444 13/11/2023 £2,150.00 £35,776.96 repairing school yard in Pontarddulais Primary School 50/50 with Cllr Phil Downing 

FM0854 29/11/2023 £1,500.00 £34,276.96 payment to Pontarddulais Town Council for hanging baskets 50/50 with Cllr Phil Downing 

CB0.1451 06/12/2023 £195.00 £34,081.96 Clearing of fly tipping in Cambrian Place Car park 50/50 with Cllr Phil Downing 

FM0859 07/12/2023 £2,000.00 £32,081.96 Payment for Exta CCTV at Pontarddulais Comp 50/50 With Cllr Phil Downing 

FM0868 11/01/2024 £300.00 £31,781.96 Payment for Warm Hub Bont Elim Community Church Lighthouse Project 

CB0.1460 29/01/2024 £485.00 £31,296.96 Bin Installation on Pentre Rd 50/50 with Cllr Phil Downing  & Gorseinon Ward

FM0874 30/01/2024 £250.00 £31,046.96 Payment to Pontarddulais  Cricket Club for repairs after break in 50/50 with Cllr Phil Downing 

FM0895 24/04/2024 £1,000.00 £30,046.96 Payment for a TV & Sensory Area to the Hollies 50/50 with Cllr Phil Downing 

FM0904 03/06/2024 £350.00 £29,696.96 Payment towards External Workshop Star Dance 50/50 with Cllr Phil Downing 

FM0909 02/07/2024 £40.36 £29,656.60 Payment for Flowers to Friends of Garnswllt Park 

CB0.1533 11/07/2024 £6,650.00 £23,006.60 Supply & Erect a shed in the grounds of the Hollies 50/50 with Cllr Phil Downing 

CB0.1556 02/09/2024 £275.00 £22,731.60 Daffodil Planting various sites 2024

FM0916 01/08/2024 £500.00 £22,231.60 Payment towards extra security  Camera's at rear Bont Elim Community  Church Light house 

FM0925 30/09/2024 £4,000.00 £18,231.60 Payment tp Pontarddulais Town Council for Street Cleaner & Hanging Baskets 50/50 with Phil Downing 

CB0.1577 01/10/2024 £1,572.41 £16,659.19 Signing & Lining of James St/Alltiago Rd & Gwynfryn Rd 50/50  with Phil Downing 

FM0926 08/10/2024 £250.00 £16,409.19 Friends of Coed Bach Park for Improvements 50/50 with Phil Downing 

FM0932 28/10/2024 £500.00 £15,909.19 Payment to Pontarddulais Primary School for Assisting Childrens Safety o/s school 50/50 Phil Downing 

Donation £25,000.00

FM0684 28/06/2022 £500.00 £24,500.00 Donation to Robert Davies Court for alterations to their day room 50/50 with Cllr Phil Downing 

FM0702 19/08/2022 £400.00 £24,100.00 Donation to dance classes in the Bont Elim Church 50/50 with Cllr Phil Downing 

FM0714 30/09/2022 £200.00 £23,900.00 Donation to the Vision Impaired West Glamorgan 

FM0728 07/11/2022 £700.00 £23,200.00 Donation for Pontarddulais Area Food Bank & Pontarddulais Car Share 50/50 with Cllr Downing 

FM0742 08/12/2022 £500.00 £22,700.00 Donation to Pontarddulais RFC

FM0753 19/01/2023 £300.00 £22,400.00 Donation to Bridge Community Project to help with Volunteers 

FM0794 13/06/2023 £150.00 £22,250.00 Donation to Robert Davies Court for a Day trip  50/50 with Cllr Phil Downing 

FM0799 28/06/2023 £200.00 £22,050.00 Donation to dance classes in the Bont Elim Church 

FM0807 28/07/2023 £100.00 £21,950.00 Donation to Vision Impaired West Glamorgan (VIWG)

FM0814 23/08/2023 £1,000.00 £20,950.00 Donation to The Ivy's towards start up for Men's/Women Shed 50/50 Cllr Cllr Phil Downing 

FM0845 13/11/2023 £500.00 £20,450.00 Donation to Pontarddulais Food Bank for Vouchers for Childerns Xmas 50/50 Phil Downing 

FM0849 20/11/2023 £240.00 £20,210.00 Donation to Bont Elim Community Church Lighthouse for Xmas Celebrations 

FM0864 02/01/2024 £100.00 £20,110.00 Donation to Pontarddulais Town Fc towards stolen Hampers 50/50 Phil Downing 

FM0865 04/01/2024 £125.00 £19,985.00 Donation to Welsh Freestyle Kickboxing club for Equip 50/50 Phil Downing 

FM0871 23/01/2024 £500.00 £19,485.00 Donation to Positive Vibes Boxing Academy to support the club 

FM0879 13/02/2024 £500.00 £18,985.00 Donation to Pontarddulais RFC Towards Club House roof repairs 50/50 Phil Downing 

FM0907 19/06/2024 £240.00 £18,745.00 Donation to Cwrt Community to buy Equipment 50/50 Phil Downing 

FM0911 17/07/2024 £100.00 £18,645.00 Donation to Star Dance summer Camp 50/50 Phil Downing 

FM0925 30/09/2024 £350.00 £18,295.00 Donation to Age Concern for Support OAP & Bont Elim Lighthouse for Christmas Lunch Turky 50/50 Phil Downing 

FM0930 22/10/2024 £650.00 £17,645.00 Donation to Garnswllt Hall Committee for Halloween & Xmas, Pontarddulais Food Bank for Vouchers for Childrens Xmas 24 50/50 Phil Downing 


